
Pendleton Virtual Learning Academy  

Elementary Courses and Teachers 

 Grade Level Learning Platform Course Length Teacher Name Teacher Email 

K-1 Google Classroom Year long Kristen Simpson 
kristen.simpson@imesdvla.org  

2 
Google Classroom Year long 

Megan Tochterman 

Trina Butler 

megan.tochterman@imesdvla.org 

trina.butler@imesdvla.org 

3-4 Google Classroom Year long Rachel Olsen rachael.olson@imesdvla.org 

5-6 Google Classroom Year long Annetta Evans annetta.evans@imesdvla.org  

     

Grade Level Learning Platform Course Length Teacher Name Teacher Email 

K Acellus Year long Megan Banes megan.banes@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: Social Emotional Learning 

1 Acellus Year long Megan Banes megan.banes@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: Social Emotional Learning 

2 Acellus Year long Megan Banes megan.banes@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: Foundations in Music 

3 Acellus Year long Megan Banes megan.banes@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: Elementary Engineering 

4 Acellus Year long Kelly Richards kelly.richards@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: STEM 1- Introduction to Coding 

5 Acellus Year long Tricia Tucker tricia.tucker@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: STEM 2- Javascript 

6 Acellus Year long Tricia Tucker tricia.tucker@imesdvla.org  

Course Common Core Reading, Math, Science, Social Studies Elective: STEM 3- Electronics and Coding 
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Middle School Courses and Teachers 

Content Area Course Title Learning Platform NCES Course Length Teacher Name Teacher Email 

English Language Arts 

ELA 7 Acellus 01035 Year long Ali Kretschmer ali.kretschmer@imesdvla.org  

ELA 7 Google Classroom 01035 Year long Melissa Bonanno melissa.bonanno@imesdvla.org  

ELA 8 Acellus 01036 Year long Ali Kretschmer ali.kretschmer@imesdvla.org  

ELA 8 Google Classroom 01036 Year long Melissa Bonanno melissa.bonanno@imesdvla.org  

Math 

Math 7 Acellus 02037 Year long Elizabeth Shane elizabeth.shane@imesdvla.org  

Math 7 Google Classroom  02037 Year long Kyle Sipe kyle.sipe@imesdvla.org  

Math 8 Acellus 02038 Year long Elizabeth Shane elizabeth.shane@imesdvla.org  

Math 8 Google Classroom  02038 Year long Kyle Sipe kyle.sipe@imesdvla.org  

Science 

Science 7 Acellus 03237 Year long Kelly Balnicky kelly.balnicky@imesdvla.org  

Science 7 Google Classroom  03237 Year long Kelly Balnicky kelly.balnicky@imesdvla.org  

Science 8 Acellus 03238 Year long Kelly Balnicky kelly.balnicky@imesdvla.org  

Science 8 Google Classroom  03238 Year long Kelly Balnicky kelly.balnicky@imesdvla.org  

Social Studies 

Social Studies 7 Acellus 04437 Year long Chris Demianew chris.demianew@imesdvla.org  

Social Studies 8 Acellus 04438 Year long Ashley Beard ashley.beard@imesdvla.org  

Social Studies 8 Google Classroom  04438 Year long Ashley Beard ashley.beard@imesdvla.org  

PE & Health 

MS Health Acellus 08079 Semester 1 Samantha Sanders samantha.sanders@imesdvla.org  

MS PE Acellus 08039 Semester 2 Samantha Sanders samantha.sanders@imesdvla.org  

Electives 

Intro to Foods Google Classroom  19252 Semester 1 & Semester 2 Melissa Smith melissa.smith@imesdvla.org  

Coding 1 Google Classroom  10002 Semester 1  Ali Kretschmer ali.kretschmer@imesdvla.org  

Coding 2 Google Classroom  10002 Year long Ali Kretschmer ali.kretschmer@imesdvla.org  

Investigating Careers Acellus 22151 Year long Elizabeth Shane elizabeth.shane@imesdvla.org  
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High School Courses and Teachers 

Content Area Course Title 
Learning 

Platform 
NCES Course Length Credit 

Teacher 

Name 
Teacher Email 

English Language Arts 

ELA 9 Acellus  
01001 

Year long 1 Kelly Richards kelly.richards@imesdvla.org  

ELA 9 Google Classroom 
01001 

Year long 1 Tiffany Jordan tiffany.jordan@imesdvla.org  

ELA 10 Acellus  
01002 

Year long 1 Kelly Richards kelly.richards@imesdvla.org  

ELA 10 Google Classroom 
01002 

Year long 1 Teresa Farrell teresa.farrell@imesdvla.org  

ELA 11 Acellus  
01003 

Year long 1 Kelly Richards kelly.richards@imesdvla.org  

ELA 11 Google Classroom 
01003 

Year long 1 Teresa Farrell teresa.farrell@imesdvla.org  

ELA 12 Acellus  
01004 

Year long 1 Kelly Richards kelly.richards@imesdvla.org  

ELA 12 Google Classroom 
01004 

Year long 1 Tiffany Jordan tiffany.jordan@imesdvla.org  

Math 

Pre-Algebra  Acellus 
02051 

Year long 1 Jess Roberts jess.roberts@imesdvla.org  

Algebra 1 Acellus  
02052 

Year long 1 

Elizabeth 

Shane elizabeth.shane@imesdvla.org  

Algebra 1 Google Classroom 
02052 

Year long 1 

Elizabeth 

Shane elizabeth.shane@imesdvla.org  

Integrated Math 1 Acellus  
02062 

Year long 1 James Akers james.akers@imesdvla.org  

Integrated Math 1 Google Classroom 
02062 

Year long 1 James Akers james.akers@imesdvla.org  

Geometry Acellus  
02072 

Year long 1 Jess Roberts jess.roberts@imesdvla.org  

Geometry Google Classroom 
02072 

Year long 1 Jess Roberts jess.roberts@imesdvla.org  

Algebra 2 Acellus  
02056 

Year long 1 James Akers james.akers@imesdvla.org  

Algebra 2 Google Classroom 
02056 

Year long 1 Jess Roberts jess.roberts@imesdvla.org  

 

 

Science 

 

 

Physical Science Acellus  
03011 

Year long 1 Laura Orr laura.orr@imesdvla.org  

Physical Science Google Classroom 
03011 

Year long 1 Dawn Callow dawn.callow@imesdvla.org  

Earth Science Google Classroom 
03001 

Year long 1 Laura Orr laura.orr@imesdvla.org  
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Science 

Biology Acellus  
03051 

Year long 1 

Emma 

Skillings emma.skillings@imesdvla.org  

Biology Google Classroom 
03051 

Year long 1 Dawn Callow dawn.callow@imesdvla.org  

Astronomy Google Classroom 
03004 

Year long 1 Laura Orr laura.orr@imesdvla.org  

Social Studies 

World History 1  Acellus 
04051 

Semester 1 0.5 Ashley Beard ashley.beard@imesdvla.org  

World History 2 Acellus 
04051 

Semester 2 0.5 Ashley Beard ashley.beard@imesdvla.org  

World History Google Classroom 
04051 

Year long 1 Ashley Beard ashley.beard@imesdvla.org  

US History 1 Acellus 
04101 

Semester 1 0.5 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  

US History 2 Acellus 
04101 

Semester 2 0.5 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  

US History  Google Classroom 
04101 

Year long 1 

Hazel 

Livermore hazel.livermore@imesdvla.org  

US Government, Civics, 

Economics Acellus 
04160 

Year long 1 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  

US Government, Civics, 

Economics Google Classroom 
04160 

Year long 1 

Hazel 

Livermore hazel.livermore@imesdvla.org  

PE & Health 

PE 1 Google Classroom 
08001 

Semester 1 0.5 

Natalie 

Bingham natalie.bingham@imesdvla.org  

PE 2 Google Classroom 
08001 

Semester 2 0.5 

Natalie 

Bingham natalie.bingham@imesdvla.org  

Health Acellus 
08051 

Year long 1 

Natalie 

Bingham natalie.bingham@imesdvla.org  

Health 1 Google Classroom 
08051 

Semester 1 0.5 

Natalie 

Bingham natalie.bingham@imesdvla.org  

Health 2 Google Classroom 
08051 

Semester 2 0.5 

Natalie 

Bingham natalie.bingham@imesdvla.org  

Second Language/Arts/ Career 

Tech 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Business Acellus 
12051 

Year long 1 Teresa Dowdy teresa.dowdy@imesdvla.org  

Personal Finance Acellus 
19262 

Semester 1 & 

Semester 2 0.5 Teresa Dowdy teresa.dowdy@imesdvla.org  

Spanish 1 Acellus 
24052 

Year long 1 

Sidronio 

Rangel sidronio.rangel@imesdvla.org  

Spanish 1 Google Classroom 
24052 

Year long 1 

Sidronio 

Rangel sidronio.rangel@imesdvla.org  

Spanish 2 Acellus 
24053 

Year long 1 

Sidronio 

Rangel sidronio.rangel@imesdvla.org  

Spanish 2 Google Classroom 
24053 

Year long 1 

Sidronio 

Rangel sidronio.rangel@imesdvla.org  
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Second Language/Arts/ Career 

Tech 

Music Appreciation Acellus 
05118 

Year long 1 Isaac Lynch isaac.lynch@imesdvla.org  

Music Foundations Google Classroom 
05113 

Year long 1 Isaac Lynch isaac.lynch@imesdvla.org  

Food & Travel Google Classroom 
16057 

Semester 1 & 

Semester 2 0.5 Melissa Smith melissa.smith@imesdvla.org  

Psychology 201 Google Classroom 
04254 

Semester 1 0.5 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  

Psychology 202 Google Classroom 
04254 

Semester 2 0.5 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  

Art- Drawing Acellus 
05156 

Year long 1 

Lynne 

Burnham lynne.burnham@imesdvla.org  

Veterinary Sciences Google Classroom 
18105 

Year long 1 Leah Smith leah.smith@imesdvla.org  

Success/Futures Success 101 Google Classroom 
22151 

Semester 1 & 

Semester 2 0.5 Josh White josh.white@imesdvla.org  
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